SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS,

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.)

Case Number
2014CV1380

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHRK # DEBIT CREDIT
04072005 Advance ee Advance Fee 20486 $0.00  $1.350.00
04072015 Advertising Sale [ Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
047072015 Advertising Sale 13dls & Copues $17.50 £0.00
04072015 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
04072015 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
04072015 Levy $15.00 $0.00
04072015 Mailing Costs $36.00 50.00
04/07/2015  Posting 1andbill $15.00 $0.00
B4072015  SheniT Automation Fund $50.00 S0.00
044772015 Web Posting $100.00 50.00
USAO72015  Service $195.00 50.00
USA07/2015  Service Mileage $18.00 £0.00
05072015 Copies $6.50 $0.00
054072015 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
USO720H35  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
03072015 Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
0345772015 Refund BRED $697.00 $0.00
51,350,000 $1,350.00

Printed: 5/7/2015 11:44:45AM

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$0.00 |
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05/07/2015 THU 9:57 FAX 215 942 84661

PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC
May 7, 2015

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County
Courthouse, P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Tim

Re: BANK OI' AMERICA, N.A.

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moaorestown, NJ 08057

Sarah . Powers®

William M.E. Powers, Jr.**
William M.L. Pawers, I11*
Lidward W. Kim,_ TH[#*

doo1/001

Eight Neshaminy Tnterplex
Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-8661
www.pkille.com

* NMemhber of NT and PA Bar
** hember of N) Bar
+ tember of PA Day

v. RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M, GREBLY & RONALD L. GREBFY

No. 2014-CV-1380

Dear Tim:

2015-ED-39
Premises: 1435C Scoteh Valley Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please STAY the Sherifl®s Salc of the above relerenced property, which is scheduled for

June 10, 2015, No funds received.

Vory truly yours,

SadrumaShouened

Sabrina Sherwood lor
Powers, Kim & Associates, LLC

/subs

VIA T ECQOPY (57Q) 389D-5625

Y

]



Timothy Chamberlain

To: legals@pressenterprise.net
Subject: Ad cancellation
Attachments: ShowReports aspx pdf

Please don't run this ad it has been cancelled.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014Cv1380

VS,

BANK OF AMERICA N.A,
RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2015  09:44 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1435 SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

SINUCfacd Lo

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY &

SO ANSWERS,

“Tootly " Chomboalaia

May 08, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY Ut

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of MAY , 2015 &},\.\J—\/X{,,\_g OKQ_,\.,% Bom

intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC 1310;‘NDUSTRJ’AL BOULEVA;?Q.%U!TE 101, SOUJFHAMPTON PA 18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
. Case Number

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al)) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOQ)

Catego'y: o Zone: e e
Hanner Warrant:

08CIADYI02

Name: _ Served:
Primary 1435 SCOTOHVALLEY Lmpmmosm———
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge:
Phone: DOB: : Relation:
e Dy Tme gy

Name:

;POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S RS IR Bl R

!
NOLLYHIdX3 ON GlLE8il Vd ‘DdNISNO0TE ‘JAINA ATTIVA HOLODS SEvi



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

A T
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000050422

Us SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5THFLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

29

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/7/2015



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 310501

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE [d No. 312292
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380
GREBLY
RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA

178185, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Yune 10T J01S at ;00 ,in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
178135, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: {215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court te postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.}



S g

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs 2014CV1380

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVdNOJ0

Category: :

Manner: < Not Specified >

Expires:

Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:  Personally - Aduft In Charge - Rosteds Other

Primary ;5‘1435"0'S'E'é'TCHVALLEY DRIVE Adultin Tl S
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: ° ... .. /(jjéef/ ........

0BELADPLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Phone: i beputyy: L = Mileage:

"-. = - g an = S
Time: ’ I ‘
- N . H
b i H o i i
- ¥ H i 5 1 H
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PRESS *

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/15/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AdTD: 1031513 Total A 1

Description: Ramona & Ronald Grebey otal Ad CO,St $1,069.35
Sale Amount Paid $0.00

Run Dates: 05/20/15 to 06/03/15

Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 195 Press Enterprise  05/20/1506/03/15 3 $1,069.35
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1380
Issued out of the Court of Cormmaon Pleas of Coelumbia County, Pannsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the follewing described property at public sale at the Colurnbia
County Courthouse in the Towen of Blaamshiurg, County of Columtbyia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvanio on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 20n5
AT 9:.00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribtion will be on fila in the Sheriff's Office no fater than thirty {309 days after the date af
tie sale of any property sobd hereunder and distribution of the proceeds wall be rmacde n
accordance with the scheouls ten {4 days after said filing, unless excepticns are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lof of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as folloves, toawt:

BEGIMMING at a pole in line of land of Wiliam Hans, and running thance by ling of said
Hans, South 79 degrees 45 minutes West, 7.6 perches to an iron pin int line of ather lands
of Ralph H. Bankes; THENCE by bine of said Bankes, Morth 7 degrees 45 minotes West,
3565 perches to aniren pin in line of land of Joseph Alansky; THENCE by line of said Alar-
sky, Narth 78 degrees East, 7.6 perches to an iren pin in line of land of Walliam Hons,
THENCE by ling of sait Hons, South 7 degrees 45 minutes Fast, 35.6 parches o the
pole, the place of BEGINNING

CONTAINING 168 acres ays surveyed by Howard, RE. an January 30,1977

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which William J. Gottshall ano Barbara A, Gottshall by
Deed dated August 16, 1979 and recorded August 21, 1978 in the Office of the
Recoroer of Deads in and for Columbii County in Dead Book Yolurne 234, Page 138,
granted and comeyed unta RAMONA GREGEY A/K /A RAMONA M. GREBEY and
RONAL D L GREBEY.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL CMWELLING

TAX PARCEL: 022001207

FROPERTY BEIMG SOLD SUBJECT TO 15T MORTGAGE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14385 SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815
UFI / TAX FARCEL MUMBER: 0M-204M2-07 000

Selzed and taken imo execution to be sold as the property of RAMONA M GREBEY,
ROMALD L GREBEY in suit of BANK OF AMERICA MLA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIM UM PAYRENT AT TINE OF SALE; The greater of tan | 10%] per-
cent of the bid pnice or costs topening b at sale). Minimurm payment is to ba paid in
cash, certffied check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
FRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within aight [8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
F&Y BID FRICE: FAILLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMCE WWITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FiANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVALABLE FOR PAYMENT WWITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIGE. If the succassful bidder faits to pay the bid price s per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to ether sue the bidoer for the balance due without a resala of tha
priyerty, ar to resel the property al the bidder's risk and mairtain an acton ageainst the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the hidder will ba
consiered forfeited, but will be applien against any daimages recoverabie. The defauft
ing bider will ba responsible for any attornay fees incumed by the shenfl in connecitan
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable ta the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Shenffs Cffice raceives advance waittan notice othenyiss, signed
by an authonzed represertation of the plaintift.

TIMIOTHY T. GHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyheania

Ancmey for tho Plaintiff:
POWERS, KIRM & JAVARDIAM LLC
SOUTHAMPTON, PA




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Date: 04/14/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert.

GREBEY RONALD L & RAMONA M District: BEAVER
1435C SCOTCH VALLEY DR Deed: 02294
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 1435 C

Parcel Id:01 -20

Assessment: 21,446
Balances as of 04/14/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

py: Co LUaBr A Coealy SIHERLFEer.

NO: 20668

TWP

-0135
SCOTCH VALLEY
-012-07,000

PATD

sHAF

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOCMSBURG,
(570) 389-5649

PA 17815

FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION

2015

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date:04/14/2015 08:29:56 AM

Owner: GREBEY RCONALD L & RAMONA M
1435C SCOTCH VALLEY DR
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Municipality: BEAVER TWP

Parcel #:01 -20 -012-07,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Duea Date 2mount Due Date Amount Due Date
000369 G $199.47 04/30/2015 $203.54 06/30/2015 $223.89 08/31/2015
Payment
RO0369 s $21.02 04/30/2015 521.45 06/30/2015 $23.60 08/31/2015
Payment
000369 R $31.53 04/30/2015 $32.17 06/30/2015 $35.39 08/31/2015
Payment é)sw?i/ G 6-1301§¢7jj
Total Paid To Date: $0.00
SHE Yo lY-15
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAYX OFFICE.
DO WOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




SHE it FF
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

o, .
JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252 P (;)() ~C /;) ~0'/
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id No. 307968 Ci

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id No 310501

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE Id No. 312292 A :
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549 N \9/"?,&

Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053
215-942-2090

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380

GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Yune 10T 01 S at_9Q:00 ,in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (213)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

¢

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
VB,
RAMONA M GREBEY (et al))

Case Number
2014CW1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;;Real Estate__SaIe Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not SPECI fled S

Warrant:

Notes: ZEPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

Name:

é;_RAMONA M GREBEY

Primary 1436 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Alternate |
Address:

Phone:

Served:

pr Qf___f_\w:(é Grebe

bate:  A-y5-1g | Tme gy

y Posted Other

Deputy: Mileage:

Ay
o
WA

“'*'-’,TUL\ ‘\)“‘I.Hdui /qd(l..

S U o R I

NOILYHIdX3 ON .8} ¥d ‘OMNESWOO0TE ‘JAIEA AITIVA HOLODS O SEV|
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08ELADFIOZ



- /',

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

A NA.
BATSK OF AMERIC A Case Number

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.} 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Realstate SaIeSaIe Notice Zone:

Manner: Expires:

< Not Specified > _ Werrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

7 AIYNOY ‘AEIAND

¥ 3pa-use o7 57y buvy

Name:  RONALD L GREBEY oo

Primary 1435 C SCOTCHVALLEYDRIVE = Aduliin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

08ELADYLOT

Phone: DOB: _ Relation: |

Attornate e T AT .
Address: | [ (LD +eess A . A If} Date:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

NOILVHIdX3 ON 8L} Vd "DUNESNO0TE ‘FARG AITIVA HOLOIS D St



e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
Vs, Case Number
RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.) 2014CV1380
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET >
o
=
Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce - Zone: : 367 ;
nedl EIlele udl 2 e e - _ o
Manner: < Not Specﬂ' ed > Exprres N i Warrant: m
Notes: 5;:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RiGHTS R
ha
: 2
Name: L .Ward o Served: @:tm?y Adultln Charge Posted Other §
Primary 301 E Second Street, Town Hall ~ Aduitin ' Lo
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17816 : Charge: o
Phone:  570-784-1581 | Relation:
Attornate 1T . S Date.
Address: | :
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JA&)_ARDMN LLC

Date:

i : %
) S I — S I SO S SO
Time: E : i
[ — : - -
Mileage: ! . i :
% ....... 3 ,_wmg b i o s ; i S
Deputy: i i b ;

1.
2,
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYYIdX3 ON vd "DUNASIWO001E “TTVH NMOL ‘13341S ANOI3IS 3 10
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberifain
Sheriff

BA?S}f OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:I:"Nflbtlc Zone:

Expires: |  Warrant: | |

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF

SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 XVvL ALNNOD YIANNT10D

Pricary (PO Bes 385" S i 5
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 - Charge: (7

Name:  :Columbia County Tax Office =~ Served:  Personally - A Posted - Other

08CLADYLOZ

Phone: 55?0-389-5549 DOB: . Relation:

Alternate . Date: of 70 f4 . Time: §§ 20
Address: - ‘%7/3 3 3 o

Phone: ' Deputy: L\ . Mileage:

Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC . Phone:

Date:

£
Time: ; i i

H

Mileage: B | ;
Deputy:

51821 ¥d '"O4NASWOOTSE ‘08t XO8 Od

1,
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

NOILYdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BANK QF A A
N OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

RAMONA M GREBEY (et al.) 2014CV1380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

:g'ReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce _

o e 39

Explres N ¢ Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOILYT13N J11S3NO0Qa

ns Ofﬂce of Columbla Cm Served: Personally dult In Char Posted Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Aduitin

Address: 2ND FLOOR ; Charge:
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: DOB: " Relation:

Atornate e Date: s . . kj" 352 -

Address:

Name:

08ELADYLOT

Phone: Deputy: i ~ Mileage:

Name: ~ POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIANLLC © Phone:

‘1334LS NIVW L1S3M LL

Date:

.....

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

= RS E R

NOLLYVYIdX3 ON d ‘9¥NgsSW00Tg ‘No07d ANZ



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 3015 &0 39

DATE RECEIVED 9o 15
DOCKET AND INDEX Joad D ov iz

( L ¥
oy

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# Q048
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

ot

x

P el

SALE DATE Viae 0" TIME 00
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK

2P WEEK

3*" WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1380

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a pole in line of land of William Hons, and running thence by line of said Hons, South 79 degrees 45 minutes West,
7.6 perches to an iron pin in line of other lands of Ralph H. Bankes; THENCE by line of said Bankes, North 7 degrees 45 minutes
Weast, 355 perches to an iron pin in line of land of Joseph Alansky; THENCE by line of said Alansky, North 78 degrees East, 7.6
perches to an iron pin in line of land of William Hons; THENCE by line of said Hons, South 7 degrees 45 minutes East, 35.6
perches to the pole, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.68 acres as surveyed by Howard, R.E., on January 30, 1871.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which William J. Gottshall and Barbara A. Geottshall by Deed dated August 16, 1979 and recorded
August 21, 1978 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 294, Page 138, granted
and conveyed unto RAMONA GREGEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and RONALD L. GREBEY.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

TAX PARCEL: 02-20-012-07

PROPERTY BEING SCOLD SUBJECT TO 15T MORTGAGE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1435 SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER.: 01-20-012-07,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RAMONA M GREBEY, RONALD L GREBEY in suit of
BANK OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALLANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
ali sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PO R & AUARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION-MORTGAGE FORLLLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

¥S.,

NO.: 2014-CV-1380

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. A0\ - o-3%
GREBEY WRIT OF EXECUTION
RONALD L. GREBEY (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $14,506.63

Interest from02/03/2015 to $326.56
Date of Sale ($2 . 38 per diem)

Total $ Plus Cost $

as endorsed.

B C\.»"\b a~na O Sbooah \KPE)‘
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated -t
(Seal)

Froth & Clerk of Sev. Courts "
My Coon. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016
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BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380

ggﬁ?ﬁé L. GREBEY S0 B -3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintifl in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution
was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at 1435 € SCOTCH
VYALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Narme Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

RAMONA GREBLEY A/K/A RAMONA M. 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
GREBEY BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RONALD L. GREBEY 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
GREBEY BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RONALD J.. GREBEY 1435 C SCOTCH VALLLY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3. Namg and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
rcal property to be sold:

Name [.ast Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.
4, Name and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Plaintift.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 3476 STATEVIEW BOULLEVARD
FORT MILL, SC 29715



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intercst may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address {if address cannet be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Strect County Annex
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Public Welfare calth and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney 16" Floor, Strawberry Square
Gencral Harrisburg, PA 17120
Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue Dept. 280948
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcasc indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made 1n this aftidavit ar¢ truc and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

owrx lrn\&/A“OCIate 3

s ih¥Manuel-Coughlin, E4quire ld No. 63252

: %/‘td Pekalska, Esgffire, Id. No. 307968

#Harry B. Reese, Lisguire, 1d. No, 310301

Daniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire, 1d. No. 312292

- ‘Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COQUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE 1d No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE 1d No 310501

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE 1d No. 312292
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE [d No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090

BANK OI' AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8. COLUMBIA COUNTY
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA No.: 2014-CV-1380

M. GREBEY

RONALD L. GREBEY

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that [ am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certity this Property is:

0 FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant

() Commercial

() As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

{*) Act 91 complied with

, U \f<

drs\KArn & q%ocmt?:LC
anuel-Coughlin, LEsquire Id. No. 63252

Jgfanta Pekalska, quul’ru 1d. No. 307968

arry B. Reese, Esquiire, Id. No. 310501

‘Danicl C. Fanaselle, Esquire, Id. No. 312292
Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549

Attorneys for Plaintiff

el



POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEIL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQLHRE Id No 310501

DANIEL C. FANASELLE, ESQUIRE Id No, 312292
MATTIIEW J. MCDGNNELL, ESQUIRE id No. 313549
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

215-942-2090
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. No.: 2014-CV-1380
GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBEY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD I.. GREBEY
1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estatc) at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815, is scheduled io be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Vivee YT 2018 al Gy in
the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $14,506.63, obtained by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TI{IS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared (o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4, 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings 1o
evicl you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immedialtely after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1380

ALL TITAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Beaver Township, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 01-20-012-07.000

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBLY

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

PROPERTY BEING SOL.D SUBJECT TO 1°' MORTGAGE.



ALL THAT CERTAIN pares] or fot of land situnte in Beaver Tovmchip, Cohumbia County, Fennsyhvania, bounded and deserihed
a1 follows, to-wit:

BEGENNING at 2 pole in line of land of Willism Hons, aud running thence by line of 1aid Houe, Scuth 79 degreer 48 minutes
West, 7.6 perches to an iron pin in line of other landy of Ralph H. Bankes;

THENCE by line of 2aid Bankes, North 7 degreez 45 minwtes West, 335 perche: to an iron pin in line of land of Jozeph
Adspskyy

THENCE by Line of said Alanshy, Nortk 78 degrees East, 7.6 perches to nn tron pinin Hae of land of Willizuy Hoss;
THENCE by line of said Hous, South 7 degrees 45 minutes East, J5.6 perchies to the pole, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING L.68 acres az murveyed by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on Jxnuary 30, 971

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which William J. Gottshall and Barbara a A. Gottshall by
Deed dated August 16, 1979 and recorded August 21, 1979 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 294, Page 139, granted and conveyed
unto RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY and RONALD L. GREBEY.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 01-20-012-G7.000

PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TO 13" MORTGAGE.



WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, {aller notifying such person of such levy
or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

: -
LA N S s
Pom ‘@(‘n & Kssociates

J anuel-Coughlin, PSquire [d. No. 63252

J?{anta Pekalska, Esgflire, [d. No. 307968
Aarry B. Reese, Esquire, Id. No. 310501
“‘Daniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire, id. No. 312292

‘Matthew ], McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




BANK OF AMERICA, N.A IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintift
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
M. GREBEY
RONALD L. GREBLEY No.: 2014-CV-1380
Detendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OFF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRIESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behall ol the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) RAMONA GREBEY A/K/A RAMONA M. GREBEY is over 21 years of age,
resides at 1435 C SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135;

(b) RONALD L. GREBEY is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 1435 C
SCOTCH VALLEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135;

(¢) Plaintiff, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, 1s an institution conducting busincss
under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address of 1800
TAPO CANYON ROAD MAIIL, STOP #8V-103, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

Deponent further avers that none of the above is within the protection ol the Soldiers' and
Sailors' Civil Relicf Act of 1940, together with the amendments thereto.

\ r/\ﬁ \ \ Jodon

Powefs, Kim &%ﬁ(mi&t;?ﬁf
HI Manuel-Coughlin, BSquire 1d. No. 63252

%ma Pekalska, Lsquire, [d. No. 307968

A larry B. Reese, Lisguire, 1d. No. 310561

~Daniel C. Fanaselle, Esquire, 1d. No. 312292

Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Atftorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: GREBEY
First Name: RAMONA
Middle Name: M

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-01-2015

Reszults as of : Apr-01-2015 t2:31:46 PM

SCRAZA

On Actwe Duly On Active Duty Stalus Dale

Active Duty Start Date

Aclive Dty End Cate

Siatus

Service Componeant

N

[y [

No

NA

This rsponse refects the individuals' active daty status basad on the Active Oy Stalus Date

Lefl Actve Doty Within 367 Days of Actve Duty Status Date

Activa Dury Stan Gale

Activa Duty End Date

Status

Service Tomponent

kA

MNA

Mg

NA

Thra respongo mflaets whare the irdividua el active duty staties within 367 gays pracading the Aclive Duly Slaus Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notifind of @ Fulure Cali-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Status Data

Crder Notification Start Data

Ordar Motfication End Date

Status

Sarvice Coemponant

Ma

kA

Mo

NA

This response reflocts whatner the individuss or hisdher unit nas received carly notification to recort for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Departmaent of Defense Manpower Data Center, based an the information that you provided. the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixgn, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Artington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC] is an arganization of the Department of Defense [DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data an elgibility for mifitary madicai care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1340). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, flignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individuai was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitted to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/iwww defenselink milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sea 50 USC App. § 821(c).

This response reflects the following information: () The ndividual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2] Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received eary notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only sama of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in iength were availabie. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defanse under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Carmps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserye
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atrnospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
repored as on Active Duty under this centificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services perinds,
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(dK1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to rmake sure the orders on which SCRA pratections are based have not heen amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually hegun active duty of actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged fo seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, S5Ni/date of hirth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errgneaus information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 34S6GG66EQ10DL70



Results as of : Apr-01-2015 12:30:55 PM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA LD

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civik Rellef At

Last Name: GREBEY

First Name: RAMONA

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Apr-01-2015

G Actlve Duly On Actve Doty Slatus Date

Activa Duty Star Date . Active Duty End Data Slatus Servles Component

MA& M Mo MA

This response reflects tho individua's” active duty status sasad on the Active Duly Siatus Date

Lefi Active Duty Within 367 Days of Actlive Duty Staus Date

Active Dury Stan Date Active Duty End Date Status Saryvice Componeant
A NA Mo M
______ This responss reflects where he individuat 1ef! active duty status within 367 gays praceding the Active Duty Status Dite
The Mambgr or HisiHer Lnit Was Nolified of a Fulure Call-Up to Active Duly on Active Duly Status Dats
Order Molifcation Start Date Order MNotificat:on End Data Status Sarvive Component
A e NA i Mo NA&

o Thes rosponse saflacts whethet the indlyldual or bisfher unit bas received ear’y nolificesion to repon for acive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {&rmy, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Senvicemernber or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to repodt for Activa Duty.

7

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Diata Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Genter (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense [DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military madicail care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcernant of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has axperienced anty a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abiove, or any farmily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are stronaly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” DRL: hitp:/iwww defenselink. milffag/pis/PCOISLDR html, If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual feft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § $02(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must he assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This incfudes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member whao is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Nationat Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (MOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persans on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC & 101(dK1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actuaily reported for indugtion. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyand the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errgnecus information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: U4T3US7TEK1FBX40



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5040 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class tMaik® 4712015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQURP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801 140006000050438
Doc Ref #: 2015ED39
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108
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Document Receipt

Trans # 5041 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4712015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
WELLS FARGO BANK N A
3476 STATE VIEW BYLD Trackmng #; 71301140008000050446
Dac Ref & 2015ED39
Postage 21300
FORT MILLS SC 29715
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5033 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 4712015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET £TH FLOCR Tracking #: 71801140006000050422
ROBERT M.C. MIX FEDERAL BLILDING Doz Ref & 2015ED38
Postage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

29

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/7/2015



Print Your Documents

Decurment Receipt

Trans # 5038 Carrier f service.  LISPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICECF FAILR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BO16 Tracking #: 7191140006000050415

Doc Ref & 2015ED39

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Af712015 12:00:00 AW

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trang # 5037 Carner { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 4712015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to

DEFARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71301140006000050408
Dac Ref #: 2015ED39

Fostage 81300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5037 Carrier / senvice.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® AFF1201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000050408
Doc Ref #: 2015ED39
FPostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

39
4772015



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLLC

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moorcstown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevosc, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695

www . pkjllc.com

March 25, 2015

Re: Sheriff’s Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Sarah E. Powers*

Willtam M., Powers, Jr.**
Willilam M.E. Powers, T1T*
Edward W. Kimn, [I[*

* Member of NJ and PA Bar
** KMember of N Bar
b Member of PA 13ar

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the

defendant.

Very truly yours,

Amanda Lopez for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC



ERG'KIRN & ASSOGIATES,
'IDLTA ATTOFINEY TRUST ACODUNT

3-7615/360

: 04f02_f2015

PAY T0'THE $‘ el .350. 00
ORDER OF !

One. T

FhAhhhokx ********** **** ***** Fhkdk ke hdkkhitdh ** kR

DOLLARS

BETECTION CIRCLE REVEALS A LOCK WHEN TESTED

=

"0 20LBE® O3IED?E LSO E.EJE:E:EE;}EBII' __ ST

POWERS KIRN 8 ASSOCIATES, LLC / IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 2048¢
Sheriff of Columbia County 04/02/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
04/02/2015 Bill 14-1139/AL 1,350.00 1,350.00 _ - 1,350.00
) Check Amount 1,350.00

130*Trust Account - 14-113%sheriff deposit re'tair_ier N _ 1,350.00




